
UPC # 98806

Route 17 Signal Updates (Project in Financial Closeout)

Street (Route): George Washington Memorial Highway 
(17)

Description: Signal coordination along George 
Washington Memorial Hwy from the 
Coleman Bridge to the Route 17/Route 17 
Bus intersection.

Length (mi): 11.3

Jurisdiction/Agency: Gloucester County

System: Primary

Scope: Safety/Traffic Opers/TSM

Oversight: Federal Oversight

Administered By: VDOT

Regionally Significant: No

CMAQ: Yes

RSTP: No

OVERVIEW

SCHEDULE

COSTS AND EXPENDITURES

Preliminary Engineering 

Right of Way 
Construction 

Preliminary Engineering 
Right of Way 
Construction 

TOTAL 

Recent Expenditures

7/18/2012 2/11/2015 Complete
2/11/2015 10/25/2016 Complete

10/25/2016 12/31/2019 Complete

Start End Status

$2,800,995

$570,696
$90,146

$1,955,771

$2,616,613

100%
100%
91%

93%

---$0
---$0
-$1,421$50,557$0

 Cost Estimates
Total 

Expenditures
Percent 

Expended Latest Quarter 3 2 1
Previous 3 Quarters

$570,568
$90,146

$2,140,281

HRTPO Notes

Revised 3/10/2025: Administrative Modification to revise the allocations.  Update allocations as follows: transfer FY 2017 CMAQ 
allocation of $227,698, plus $56,925 CMAQ match, to the HRTPO CMAQ Reserve Account.  Project name changed to match VDOT's 
database.

OrderSort: B.0091

From: Coleman Bridge

To: Route 17/Route 17 Business Intersection 

TAP: No

CRP: No



UPC # 98806

Route 17 Signal Updates (Project in Financial Closeout)

SCHEDULED OBLIGATIONS

Source of Project Data: Virginia Department of Transportation.

ALLOCATIONS

Fund Source(s) Previous FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 TOTAL

CMAQ Match $327,449 $0 $0 $0 $0 $327,449

CMAQ $2,188,923 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,188,923

TOTAL $2,516,372 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,516,372


